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WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

MARCH 28, 2019

RESIDENCE HALL FEES

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY APPROVES THE FOLLOWING FEES BE
ESTABLISHED EFFECTIVE THE FALL SEMESTER 2019.

Room Type

North Campus (double occupancy)

North Campus (single occupancy)

South Campus (double occupancy)

South Campus (single occupancy)

College Arms Single Apartment

College Arms Single two Bed Apartment

College Arms Double Bed One Bedroom

College Arms Double Bed Two Bedroom

College Arms Triple Bed One Bedroom Apartment

College Arms Quad Beds One Bedroom Apartment
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2,813

3.539

3,077

3,350

4,460

4,089

3,716

3,438

3,159

2,880

THESE RATES HAVE BEEN DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE
SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION POLICY REQUIRING SELF SUFFICIENCY OF
AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES.
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