

Council of Trustees West Chester University I West Chester, Pennsylvania 19383 I www.wcupa.edu

RESOLUTION

COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES March 28, 2019

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

MARCH 28, 2019

RESIDENCE HALL FEES

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY APPROVES THE FOLLOWING FEES BE ESTABLISHED EFFECTIVE THE FALL SEMESTER 2019.

Room Type		Fee/Semester	
North Campus (double occupancy)	\$	2,813	
North Campus (single occupancy)	\$	3,539	
South Campus (double occupancy)	\$	3,077	
South Campus (single occupancy)	\$	3,350	
College Arms Single Apartment	\$	4,460	
College Arms Single two Bed Apartment	\$	4,089	
College Arms Double Bed One Bedroom	\$	3,716	
College Arms Double Bed Two Bedroom	\$	3,438	
College Arms Triple Bed One Bedroom Apartment	\$	3,159	
College Arms Quad Beds One Bedroom Apartment	\$	2,880	

THESE RATES HAVE BEEN DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION POLICY REQUIRING SELF SUFFICIENCY OF AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES.

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Christopher M. Fiorentino, Ph.D. President

4/2/19

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

pally

Thomas Fillippo, Chairperson Council of Trustees

8-90